manner that provides reasonable assurance that the information required to be disclosed in our Exchange Act reports is recorded, processed,
summarized and reported within the time periods specified in the Securities and Exchange Commission’s rules and forms, and that such information
is accumulated and communicated to our management, including our Chief Executive Officer and our Chief Financial Officer, as appropriate, to
allow timely decisions regarding required disclosures. In designing and evaluating the disclosure controls and procedures, our management
recognizes that any controls and procedures, no matter how well designed and operated, can provide only reasonable assurance of achieving the
desired control objectives, and our management necessarily is required to apply its judgment in evaluating the cost-benefit relationship of possible
controls and procedures.

Changes in Internal Control over Financial Reporting

There have been no changes in our internal control over financial reporting during the quarter ended September 30, 2008 that have materially
affected, or are reasonably likely to materially affect, our internal control over financial reporting.

46

Simulated Rate Changes

Estimated
Net Interest

Income Sensitivity
Market Value of
Equity Volatility

+ 200 basis points   0.75%   (9.43)%
+ 100 basis points   1.14%   (4.15)%
- 100 basis points   (1.31)%  2.49%
- 200 basis points   (4.25)%  0.42%

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Table of Contents

PART II

OTHER INFORMATION

We are a party to routine litigation incidental to our business, none of which is believed by management to be material. The Chung Lawsuit
described in the Company’s Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2008 is proceeding with oral arguments on the demurrer re-
scheduled to December 22, 2008.

There were no material changes from risk factors previously disclosed in our 2007 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

None

None

None

None

See "Index to Exhibits".

47

Item 1. Legal Proceedings